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CHARGES PAYABLE BY A LANDLORD

HEERS Full-Management

fHE % Letting Fee

o 8%+VAT

SREEEZEA Full-Management

12%+VAT
FEE#H Management Fee
o A4%+VAT
TERREE:
1. HESRESE, FEFERAFRER
2. EMmBER, ¥ keeR HENERE,
g‘zgaﬁ%ﬂ Vacant Period 3 %H):I qﬂﬁ)&*ﬂg’rﬁm?ﬁﬁﬁql\m o
4%+VAT

The Vacant Period refers to:

12%+VAT

1. AZEARREESRAMOEDHEH8%+HVATIE, A—RMEZEMA,

2. WBERAEEUTRS: SREGHNEES. THEER~. AREEESREE, #
RS EERRTSROEXRS .

3. ~EMEAREREE, TELMEEHRRERELTERIRAMNLL, WHEAHYA
E.I—J\Eﬁo

This fee is charged as a one-time payment at 8%+VAT of the total rent agreed
upon in the tenancy agreement.

The fee covers the following services:

Finding suitable tenants.

Arranging property viewings.

Conducting tenant background checks.

Assisting with the signing of the tenancy agreement.

Once the tenancy agreement is formally signed, this fee is non-refundable,
regardless of any changes to the actual rental period or early termination.

1. RERZRRBRIRESHEBNESWARN4%+VATIEL, AFLEMHRSZER,

2. EEHBKEEEMMUNIFETERITE, i, REBESESITTNAER
R 12108, BEEEIMET 6 TANERENS, WEBERAXETX 6D
BHESWAHRITEE

This fee is charged as an ongoing service fee at 4% + VAT of the actual rental
income during the tenancy period.

The management fee is calculated based on the actual performance of the
tenancy agreement. For example, if the tenancy agreement specifies a 12-
month term but the tenant only fulfills 6 months of the lease, the management

fee will only be based on the rental income for those 6 months.

e The interval between the end of a tenancy agreement and the move-in of a new tenant.
e The time when the property remains unlet due to market conditions.
® The vacancy caused by a tenant's early termination of the lease.
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COSTS BEFORE TENANCY STARTS

% ZINE Complimentary Services

K55 B 3 b= AR S5 (#55) Handover&Snagging o 2IEEBEHARZE Free with the full management service
RAWTE, EE, BX, Z&EFumniture

Recommendation/Preparation/Delivery/Installation o R Free

BEREEMNME R Property Video&Photo o %3 Free

T WBEMHIRE Professional Rent Report o 7% Free

ZRBYH] M Advertisement o %2k Free

= 3@/7% & Tenant Viewing o %#2: Free

W= R S E Anti Money Laundry/Identification Checking e P2 Free

28 Portable Appliance Test o %2k Free

W2 H Services Subject to Fees

RER L IEP ES Energy Performance Certificate (EPC) (B3 H105

. e From £150+VAT
a Document Valid for 10 years )

ME RSP (4178 ) Gas Safety Certificate (If Applicable) (BXHA14E

F £150+VAT
a Document Valid for 1 year) e e

BOLZ2LERTIRE Electrical Installation Condition Report (EICR)

N . e From £150+VAT
(BRHA3-5% a Document Valid for 3-5 years )

ZHRRERFOIHEIEZE (F ) Houses in Multiple Occupation License

L , e £550+VAT
Application Fee (If Applicable) *1
BPEEHBEFOHIESE (NF ) Selective License Application Fee ( If
, e £350+VAT
Applicable) *2
Siugp £2 Sk >
ERBRSELRNE (REEER)
COSTS DURING THE TENANCY
% ZINE Complimentary Services
JKEBEAF Utility Registration o R Free
HEELEM Council Tax Registration o %% Free
EEHRE Property Inspection o E X% Free for Once
ZHEPNEEHEEE Maintenance Arrangement o %% Free
WEWFMKE Landlord Statement e R Free

il /3t /= B K WY to Collect Service Charge/ Ground Rent/Void

BEF
Period Bills o %% Free

il /3t / = B K A ST Assist to Pay Service Charge, Ground Rent,

BEF
Void Period Bills o %% Free



FEHIRZEWEMKE Landlord Statement o %% Free

W E AR S EN S Annual Tax Return Documents Preparation o %% Free
A FEER G IEFEZ) Serve Notices to Terminate a Tenancy o EX%2: Free for Once
TR AT /N B FFIA B Start to Re-advertising 2-Month in Advance e R Free
W& E Deposit Settlement o R Free

WZEINE Services Subject to Fees

ARIX P Contract Preparation
HE{RH Deposit Protection*3 o HTEZENew Tenant(£350+VAT)

E2iHE Reference Check

P, .
&3 F Contract Preparation o #Renewal (E125 + VAT)

E{R1P Deposit Protection o ZE#JRenewal (£83.33+ VAT)

2B E Reference Check o ZE#100%E % Renewal Free

e — 1bed £150+VAT
F=REBEWAFRERS Inventory Check In e W E 2beds £160+VAT
® == 3beds £180+VAT

o — 1bed £150+VAT
F=HEWRERERE Inventory Check Out e W 2beds £160+VAT
® == 3beds £180+VAT

YERE/ME/ ERE thENER# Court/Tribunal and Arbitration Appearance e £300/time
R ZRME Insurance Claim o 10%+VAT

AR R R IR E£ 2 A Management Take Over Including Deposit

£250+VAT
Transfer (During the Tenancy) ¢
K ps K36 5 AR S5 Handover&Snagging e £200+VAT
BRESRI*4

RENT INSURANCE

BELHREEIFK Rent Insurance

rent to £2500 per month

rent to £5000 per month

rent to £7500 per month

rent to £10000 per month

F12/NB E 12months Tenancy

e £300 + VAT

e £420+ VAT

e £600+ VAT

e £800+ VAT
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ADDITIONAL COSTS

Section 21 o B R%®Z: Free for Once

o MK/FRH/HMBREKZIBERER, WAME, RELBR,

® |n case of an emergency situation such as water leakage, electrical failure, or any other
unforeseen incidents, if no prior arrangements have been made, any resulting damages will
be the responsibility of the individual.

E2 4% Urgent Maintenance Reserve

o SRZVENINEINEYE, BEBRSHENTRMIFL. MARE, REXBA,

e |tis strongly recommended to reserve three months’ worth of property fees to avoid fines
and legal actions caused by late payment. If no reservation is made, any resulting losses will
be the responsibility of the individual.

Y\ ETEZE Set Aside Property Management Fees

e g Studio £210
e —= lbed £230
e W 2beds £290
e =/= 3beds £410

7552 Cleaning Service

#&ix 1 BHNotes :

1. RBRRER—LLZAREENER, MZEEARBRMULRENENIELS M, BBALRTERERIMNZFPEE (HMO) WolE. ABARSIERIN, S8 NHEBRNE
HiENREFHSWEAENER, XRERNEABFREZHIENMZEA If you are a landlord of a house in multiple occupation that is shared by five or more people living in
two or more households. Apply for a mandatory (HMO) license. Each council charge different fee during the application, It's just our fees while we submit the application for
the landlord.

2. BPAEHAFAFIEERERRKIENHEXEAN, IERAARELSE—RENFEELNREHREELNFT . REW T A BT HRIFIZF oIES WA R 25
MER, RNERKEBREXFOUHIBN, THMNNEHREEIL 2, Selective Licensing means that all private-rented single-household properties within a designated area of
the borough are required to be licensed. Some Council Require this Each council charge different fee during the application, It's just our fees while we submit the
application for the landlord.

JAEREHEESBATEREE. NEREPHEE, LVCREREZANEZSREMN THEKAEBRMFERNEZNESHNERMEBIEZI, A, MEAERFEEE S
B, MATEI0SFREAEAEREE. HNASEREXESNERSFSHAN2%, EBULER, RITEWBEREHEINEESER. FERL. BHEES. WEOEERER
B, MBRUVFERAFHABHEEZES AT, EBULER, WEEABEFBIRL, In the UK, conducting tenant background checks is paramount! To mitigate the risk of
dealing with defaulting tenants, LVG employs a third-party service to authenticate the tenant’ s income proof and to make phone enquiries about their previous rental
behavior with former landlords. Despite our rigorous tenant screening processes, we cannot entirely eliminate the possibility of tenants defaulting on their rent, which
accounts for about 2% of cases each year. If such unfortunate incidents occur, we stand by our landlords, aiding them with legal warning letters, court proceedings, rent
recovery efforts, and the process of property repossession. However, if landlords opt not to carry out a tenant background check before the tenant’ s move-in, they must
be prepared to shoulder all potential losses in such eventualities.

4, ANHEENAGFERENE, BMN=RZBWVEBE “WEFHERRKR " , — BYHRK, RRAITEEMINAMNEERL . Despite the steady income from monthly rent
payments, landlords still face the risk of rent arrears. We strongly advise landlords to consider investing in a “Landlord Rental Insurance” . Should a claim arise, the
insurance company can provide compensation for up to nine months of lost rental income. It’ s an excellent safety net for landlords, offering protection and peace of mind.

All fees have been quoted exclusive of VAT unless otherwise stated. We reserve the right to vary the Tariff of Fees at any tme.lRIES BRI, LRI ZERAYACQSIEE
Rio LVGIRC s r 1R BE E AV = B 28 AR AE I ANLF)

“London Victoria Groups Ltd " (LVG Z& 1€ & # 77 )is registered in England and Wales No.13742940 and the registered office is at Spaces Victoria,25 Wilton
Road,Victoria,London,SW1V 1LW.





